LATIN AMERICAN, CARIBBEAN & IBERIAN STUDIES COURSE LIST - SPRING 2018

Descr

AFRO-AMERICAN ST
AFRO-AMERICAN ST
AGR & APPLIED ECON
AGR & APPLIED ECON
AGR & APPLIED ECON
AGR & APPLIED ECON
AGR & APPLIED ECON
AGRONOMY
AGRONOMY
ANTHROPOLOGY
ANTHROPOLOGY
ANTHROPOLOGY
ANTHROPOLOGY
ANTHROPOLOGY
ANTHROPOLOGY
ANTHROPOLOGY
ANTHROPOLOGY
CHICAN@ & LATIN@ ST
CHICAN@ & LATIN@ ST
CHICAN@ & LATIN@ ST
CHICAN@ & LATIN@ ST
COMM & ENVIRN SOC
COMM & ENVIRN SOC
COMM & ENVIRN SOC
CURR & INSTRUCT
CURR & INSTRUCT
DANCE

DESIGN STUDIES
ECONOMICS
ECONOMICS

ENVIRN STUDIES
GENDER & WMNS ST
GEOGRAPHY
GEOGRAPHY

CRSE #

260
318
350
373
462
474
730
350
377
102
104
104
260
362
364
377
460
231
355
462
525
260
375
630
442
443
318
527
462
474
339
450
260
339

IIs
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
SEM
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
FLD
FLD
LEC
LAB
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC

Sect
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
002
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
002
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001

LATIN AMERICA-INTRODUCTION

W AFRICAN DANCE/MUSIC-AMERICAS
WORLD HUNGER & MALNUTRITION
GLOBALIZATN, POVERTY&DEVELPMNT
LATIN AMER ECONOMC DEVELPMT
ECON PROBS-DEVELOPING AREAS
DEVELOPMENT ECONOMICS 1
WORLD HUNGER & MALNUTRITION
CROPPING SYSTEMS-TROPICS
ARCHAEOLOGY & PREHIST WORLD
CULT ANTHRO&HUMAN DIVERSITY
CULT ANTHRO&HUMAN DIVERSITY
LATIN AMERICA-INTRODUCTION
ELEMENTARY QUECHUA

ADVANCED QUECHUA

SECOND SEMESTER YUCATEC MAYA
ANTHROPOLOGY OF DANCE
POLITCS:MULTI-CULTURAL SOC
LABOR IN AMERICAS: US & MEXICO
AMERICAN WEST SINCE 1850
LATIN@ MENTAL HEALTH

LATIN AMERICA-INTRODUCTION
TOPICS: LABOR IN GLOBAL FOOD SYSTEMS
SOC:DEVLP SOCIETIES/3RD WLD
STDT TEACHING WORLD LANG (K-8)
STDT TEACHING WORLD LANG(6-12)
W AFRICAN DANCE/MUSIC-AMERICAS
GLOBAL ARTISANS

LATIN AMER ECONOMC DEVELPMT
ECON PROBS-DEVELOPING AREAS
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION
BRAZILIAN WOMEN WRITERS

LATIN AMERICA-INTRODUCTION
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

Prereq
None
Sophomore standing

None

11/10/2017

Name
Patrick Iber
Christopher Walker

Kyle Stiegert, Julie Thurlow

AAE 215, Econ 101 or equivalent, or consent of i Thomas Rutherford

Econ 102 or 111 and Jr st

Sr st and two crses in econ
ECON 709 and ECON 711
None

Intro crse in botany or cons inst

Open to Fr

Bradford Barham

Paul Dower

Laura Schechter

Kyle Stiegert, Julie Thurlow

Valentin Picasso Risso

Open to Fr. Not for cr for those who have taken Anthro 204

Open to Fr. Not for cr for those who have taken Anthro 204

None

Anthro 361 or cons inst. Open to Fr
Anthro 363 or cons inst

Anthro 376. Open to Fr

Junior standing

Freshmen or sophomore standing only
Sophomore standing

So st

Junior standing or 6 credits of CHICLA
None

Consent of instructor

Junior standing

Patrick Iber
Armando Muyolema
Armando Muyolema
Jessica Hurley
Jerome Camal
Benjamin Marquez

Patrick Barrett

Alyssa Ramirez
Patrick Iber
Jane Collins

Gay Seidman

Adm to French, German or Spanish TC progm & Curric 243 & 342

Adm to world lang TC progm & Curric 243 & 342; appl on file in Fld Exper Off

Sophomore standing
Junior standing

Econ 102 or 111 and Jr st
Sr st and two crses in econ
So st

Jr st or cons inst

None

So st

Christopher Walker
Jennifer Angus
Bradford Barham

Paul Dower

Kathryn Sanchez

Patrick Iber



GEOGRAPHY

HISTORY

HISTORY

HISTORY

HISTORY

HISTORY
HORTICULTURE

INT'L BUSINESS

INT'L BUSINESS

INT'L BUSINESS

INT'L STUDIES

INT'L STUDIES

LTN AM, CARIB & IBER ST
LTN AM, CARIB & IBER ST
LTN AM, CARIB & IBER ST
LTN AM, CARIB & IBER ST
LTN AM, CARIB & IBER ST
LAW

MEDIEVAL STUDIES
MusiCc

MusiCc

POLITICAL SCI
POLITICAL SCI
POLITICAL SCI
POLITICAL SCI
POLITICAL SCI

POP HLTH SCI
PORTUGUESE
PORTUGUESE
PORTUGUESE
PORTUGUESE
PORTUGUESE
PORTUGUESE
PORTUGUESE
SOCIOLOGY
SOCIOLOGY

340
260
279
355
462
706
372
320
403
462
101
373
260
355
362
364
377
827
414
270
572
120
231
260
355
434
644
221
226
301
312
429
450
751
260
630

LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
SEM
SEM
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LAB
LAB
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
SEM
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
SEM
LEC
LEC

001
001
001
001
001
002
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
005
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001

WORLD REGIONS IN GLOBAL CONTXT
LATIN AMERICA-INTRODUCTION
AFRO-ATLANTIC HIST 1808-PRESNT
LABOR IN AMERICAS: US & MEXICO
AMERICAN WEST SINCE 1850
TOPICS- Transnational Intellectual History
COLLOQUIUM-ORGANIC AGRICULTR
INTERCULTURL COMMUNCTN IN BUS
GLOBAL ISSUES IN MANAGEMENT
LATIN AMER ECONOMC DEVELPMT
INTRO TO INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
GLOBALIZATN, POVERTY&DEVELPMNT
LATIN AMERICA-INTRODUCTION
LABOR IN AMERICAS: US & MEXICO
ELEMENTARY QUECHUA

ADVANCED QUECHUA

SECOND SEMESTER YUCATEC MAYA
INTERNATIONAL LAW

LIT DE LA EDAD MED CASTELLANA
ENSEMBLE-GUITAR

ADV ENSMBL-CLASSICAL GUITAR
POLITICS AROUND THE WORLD
POLITCS:MULTI-CULTURAL SOC
LATIN AMERICA-INTRODUCTION
LABOR IN AMERICAS: US & MEXICO
THE POLITICS OF HUMAN RIGHTS
GLOBAL HEALTH & DISEASE-S. America
INTRO-LUSO-BRAZILIAN LITS

3RD YR CONVERSATN & COMPOSITN
INTENSIVE PORTUGUESE

4TH YR COMPOSITN & CONVERSATN
INTRO TO ROMANCE LANGUAGES
BRAZILIAN WOMEN WRITERS
SEMINAR: BRAZILIAN LITERATURE
LATIN AMERICA-INTRODUCTION
SOC:DEVLP SOCIETIES/3RD WLD

Sophomore standing; not open to students who + Kristopher Olds
None Patrick Iber
So st James Sweet
Sophomore standing Patrick Barrett
So st

Graduate or professional standing Patrick Iber
At least So st James Nienhuis
So st Laurel Bastian
Jr st or Sr st. Not open to grad stdts Min Li
Econ 102 or 111 and Jr st Bradford Barham
Open to Fr

AAE 215, Econ 101 or equivalent, or consent of i Thomas Rutherford
None Patrick Iber
Sophomore standing Patrick Barrett
Anthro 361 or cons inst. Open to Fr Armando Muyolema
Anthro 363 or cons inst Armando Muyolema

Anthro 376. Open to Fr Jessica Hurley
SPANISH 223 and 224. Graduate students may 1 Pablo Ancos Garcia
Cons inst Javier Calderon
Cons inst Javier Calderon
Not open to students with credit for POLI SCI 18 Nadav Shelef
Freshmen or sophomore standing only Benjamin Marquez
None Patrick Iber
Sophomore standing Patrick Barrett
Sophomore standing. Not open to students with ¢ Scott Straus

Grad standing or health professional student; or consent of instructor

Portuguese 202 or cons inst Ellen Sapega
Portuguese 225

Cons inst

Portuguese 311 Ellen Sapega

Span 226 or Portug 226 or French 228 or Ital 31' Luis Tejedo-Herrero
Jr st or cons inst Kathryn Sanchez
Graduate or professional standing
None Patrick Iber

Junior standing Gay Seidman



SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH
SPANISH

223
224
226
260
311
319
320
321
322
324
325
326
327
331
359
361
363
363
414
429
446
460
464
466
468
502
544
564
628
715
802
815
852

LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
LEC
SEM
SEM
SEM
SEM

001

001

001

001

001

001
001
001
001
001
002
001
001
001
001
001
001

001
001

001
001
001
001
001

INTRO TO HISPANIC CULTURES
INTRO-HISPANIC LITERATURES
INTERM LANG PRAC-WRITNG&GRAM
LATIN AMERICA-INTRODUCTION
ADVANCED LANGUAGE PRACTICE
TOPICS IN SPAN LANG PRACT
SPANISH PHONETICS

STRUCTURE OF MODERN SPANISH
SURVEY OF EARLY HISPANIC LIT
SURVEY OF MODERN SPANISH LIT
ADVANCED CONVERSATION
SURVEY OF SPANISH AMERICAN LIT
INTRO TO SPANISH LINGUISTICS
SPANISH APPLIED LINGUISTICS
SPANISH BUSINESS AREA STUDY
SPANISH CIVILIZATION

SPANISH AMER CIVILIZATION
SPANISH AMER CIVILIZATION

LIT DE LA EDAD MED CASTELLANA
INTRO TO ROMANCE LANGUAGES
TOPICS IN SPANISH LINGUISTICS
LITERATURA HISPANOAMERICANA
SPANISH AMER POETRY & ESSAY
TOPICS IN SPANISH AMER LIT
TOPICS IN HISPANIC CULTURE
SURV-SP AM LIT:MODRN-PRESNT
ISSUES IN APPLIED SPANISH LING
THRY & PRACT-HISPANIC THEATRE
HIST-TEORIA LIT: C XIX-XX
TOPICS-HISPANIC CULT STUDIES
SMR-SPANISH AMERICAN LIT
LANG SMR: MODERN SPANISH
SEMINAR IN GOLDEN AGE PROSE

Spanish 226 (or higher language) or con reg. Op Luis Madureira

Spanish 226 (or higher language placement) or c See Timetable for days & times.

Spanish 204 or appropriate score on placement ¢ See Timetable for days & times.

None
Cons inst or Spanish 226
Spanish 311

Spanish 226 or consent of instructor

Patrick Iber
See Timetable for days & times.
Eve Pujol

See Timetable for days & times.

Spanish 226 or consent of instructor. Open to fre Grant Armstrong

Spanish 226 (or higher lang placement), Spanish Pablo Ancos Garcia

Spanish 226, 223, 224
Spanish 226
Spanish 226, 223, 224

SPANISH 320; not open to graduate students

Spanish 311

Spanish 329 or Spanish 311 with cons inst

SPANISH 223 and SPANISH 224
SPANISH 223 and SPANISH 224

SPANISH 223 and SPANISH 224

See Timetable for days & times.
See Timetable for days & times.
See Timetable for days & times.
Luis Tejedo-Herrero

Diana Frantzen

Kristin Neumayer
Mercedes Alcala Galan
Sarli Mercado

Sarli Mercado

SPANISH 223 and 224. Graduate students may 1 Pablo Ancos Garcia

Span 226 or Portug 226 or French 228 or Ital 31' Luis Tejedo-Herrero

Spanish 320

SPANISH 223 and SPANISH 224
SPANISH 223 and SPANISH 224
Spanish 223 & 224

Catherine Stafford
Ksenija Bilbija
Marcelo Pellegrini

Katarzyna Beilin

Spanish 223 & 224; prev crse in Span or Span A See Timetable for days & times.

Grad st

Graduate standing

Spanish 223 & 224

Graduate or professional standing
Graduate or professional standing
Graduate or professional standing
Graduate or professional standing

Graduate or professional standing

LACIS undergrads will need to inform advisor of Topics courses that count for LACIS to receive LACIS credit.

Marcelo Pellegrini
Catherine Stafford

See Timetable for days & times.
Steven Hutchinson

Alicia Cerezo Paredes
Ruben Medina

Rajiv Rao

Steven Hutchinson



